



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**SA No. 473 of 2019**INDRADEV PANDEY **versus** MUKTESHWARI**Order on Board**

<b>16/03/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Santosh Soni, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Due to paucity of time, list this case for hearing on admission in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(BIBHU DATTA GURU)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
-------------------	---