



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 473 of 2019INDRADEV PANDEY **versus** MUKTESHWARI**Order on Board**

25/03/2026	<p>Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Advocate alongwith Mr. Vikas Ghritlahre, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Malay Jain, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the present matter, being arisen out of a family dispute between the brothers, be referred to the Mediation and Conciliation Center of this Court for resolving the dispute, as there is a possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.</p> <p>In view of the above, the matter is referred to the Medication Centre. Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court on <u>15/04/2026</u> for exploring the possibility of amicable</p>

settlement.

It is directed that the appellant shall communicate this order to the respondents forthwith. It is also clarified that the Mediation Centre shall issue notice to all the respondents to ensure that they have an opportunity to participate in the mediation process. The Mediation Centre shall proceed only after satisfying itself that proper notice has been served upon all the parties in accordance with law.

Registry is directed to communicate a copy of this order to the Mediation Centre for compliance.

List this case on 20/04/2026 along with the report of the Mediation Centre.

Sd/-

(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge